Datasheet | EC51
   High attenuation AC EMI Filter
Technical specifications
Operating voltage 440 VAC/480 VAC /520VAC
Current rating  100A-300A
Frequency 50/60Hz
Voltage drop  1 Volt max.
High potential test voltage P -> E 1500VAC

No.
Elcom part codes
(ordering code)
Current
rating (A)
Leakage
current
(mA)
@440V
AC
Terminals (X)
Weight
(Kg)
Attenuation
Wire
Touch -
safe
1 EF-3B140X38G-C51 140 < 6 G F 8 Very High
2 EF-3B188X06G-C51 188 < 15 G F 9 High
3 EF-3B222X06G-C51 222 < 15 G F 9 High
3 EF-3B284X06G-C51 284 < 15 G 10 High
Filter series
G
01 Single stage standard
06 Single stage with high performance (CKT 1)